HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5043

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

March 13

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, delete "\$29,978" and insert "\$25,452".
2	In line 11, delete "\$557,836" and insert "\$196,325".
3	In line 21, delete "\$1,390,434" and insert "\$1,764,963".
4	In line 23, delete "\$17,180,830" and insert "\$34,867,702".
5	In line 27, delete "\$718,646" and insert "\$708,997".
6	On page 2, line 6, delete "\$73,166" and insert "\$130,166".
7	In line 9, delete "\$1,671,945" and insert "\$2,501,974".
8	Delete lines 12 through 15 and insert:
9	"SECTION 4. For the biennium beginning July 1, 2007, expenditures by the Department
10	of State Lands for unclaimed property finders fees and State Treasurer charges for
l1 i	investment-related transactions are not limited.".